

11.02.2023

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip code : 509152	To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol : GRPLTD – Series: EQ
---	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Company has published standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 on 11th February, 2023, in English newspaper - Financial Express (all editions) and in Gujarati newspaper- Financial Express (Gujarat) .

Newspaper clippings for the same are being submitted for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

For GRP Limited


Jyoti Sancheti
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl : a/a

GRP LIMITED (CIN : L25191GJ1974PLC002555)
 Regd. Off.: Plot No.8, GIDE Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002 Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat, Tel.: 022 67082600/2500,
 E-mail id : investor.relations@grpweb.com, website: www.grpweb.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended
		31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	11,439.58	9,330.54	35,542.57	11,428.66	9,341.96	35,545.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.24	106.19	1,205.28	401.33	108.04	1,301.31
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.24	106.19	1,205.28	401.33	108.04	1,301.31
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	395.01	77.56	1,024.96	395.30	79.00	1,119.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	383.68	98.47	727.26	386.63	99.91	825.54
6	Equity Share Capital	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) ('Not Annualised)						
1. Basic : (in ₹)		29.63 *	5.82 *	76.87 *	29.65 *	5.93 *	83.97 *
2. Diluted : (in ₹)		29.63 *	5.82 *	76.87 *	29.65 *	5.93 *	83.97 *

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grpweb.com).
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th February, 2023.
 - Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 09th February, 2023

FOR GRP LIMITED
HARSH R. GANDHI
 JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

RateGain®
RATEGAIN TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Rategain Travel Technologies Private Limited)
 CIN: L72900DL2012PLC244966
 Regd. Office : M-140, GREATER KAILASH PART-II, NEW DELHI - 110048, INDIA

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022
 (in ₹ million, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income	1388.47	1314.36	1006.98	3973.31	2691.26	3631.13	
2. Income from operations	1382.87	1246.08	990.09	3821.96	2587.14	3665.91	
3. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.16	156.19	13.24	414.11	(6.08)	117.80	
4. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.16	156.19	4.19	414.11	(15.13)	108.37	
5. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.34	129.61	0.85	346.14	(31.91)	84.19	
6. Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	209.16	162.12	(14.96)	509.2	(45.93)	66.68	
7. Equity Share Capital	108.21	108.20	106.76	108.21	106.76	107.31	
8. Other equity as per previous year (excluding revaluation reserves, if any)	0	0	0	0	0	6084.22	
9. Basic and diluted earnings per share (Face Value of INR 1 each) (In INR.)							
Basic EPS	1.23 (Not annualised)	1.20 (Not annualised)	0.01 (Not annualised)	3.20 (Not annualised)	(0.33) (Not annualised)	0.84 (Not annualised)	
Diluted EPS	1.22 (Not annualised)	1.20 (Not annualised)	0.01 (Not annualised)	3.19 (Not annualised)	(0.33) (Not annualised)	0.83 (Not annualised)	

- Notes**
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on February 10, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 10, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
 - The summary of the Unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is given below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	341.68	323.05	258.51	974.24	765.07	1036.41	
Income from operations	297.01	268.28	188.02	815.10	537.93	727.44	
Net Profit before tax	40.94	26.29	(5.13)	100.81	17.45	28.66	
Net Profit after tax	32.33	19.33	(4.41)	74.21	10.77	18.10	

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RATEGAIN TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Bhanu Chopra
 (Chairman and Managing Director)

Date : February 10, 2023



VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana.
 Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax No.040-40349828,
 email: secretarial.viceroy@gmail.com, www.viceroyhotels.in, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2022	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2021	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2022	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2021	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2022	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2021	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2022	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2021	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022
	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
Income												
(a) Revenue from operations	2481.84	2047.95	1697.47	6,669.47	3,241.50	4,298.06	2876.55	2150.10	2319.11	8,378.57	2319.11	6526.00
(b) Other Income	90.12	80.47	62.77	174.63	230.06	399.55	161.99	283.78	96.71	308.96	96.71	547.01
Total Income	2571.96	2128.42	1,760.24	6,844.10	3,471.56	4,697.61	3038.54	2433.88	2,415.82	8,687.53	2,415.82	7,073.01
Expenses												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	324.9	317.28	357.47	994.68	719.44	967.02	771.59	546.76	1109.58	2,774.65	1109.58	3691.86
(b) Employee benefits expense	485.74	466.78	347.7	1,343.23	963.54	1,321.06	536.78	533.36	352.07	1,495.07	352.07	1449.94
(c) Fuel, Power and Light	232.92	247.81	168.37	683.47	383.65	521.16	232.92	247.81	175.48	683.47	175.48	534.95
(d) Finance Cost	0	7.53	2.61	41.25	18.33	43.19	0.14	41	8.99	41.96	8.99	74.65
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	211.13	211.13	212.43	633.39	637.35	849.94	214.83	214.98	212.43	644.72	212.43	911.05
(f) Other expenses	1408.38	702.5	661.89	2,770.14	1,298.43	1,897.50	1523.9	718.78	797.69	3,015.22	797.69	3001.01
Total Expenses	2663.07	1953.03	1,750.47	6,466.16	4,020.74	5,599.87	3280.16	2302.69	2,656.24	8,655.09	2,656.24	9,663.46
Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax	(91.11)	175.39	9.77	377.94	(549.18)	(902.26)	(241.62)	131.19	(240.42)	32.44	(240.42)	(2,590.45)
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(91.11)	175.39	9.77	377.94	(549.18)	(902.26)	(241.62)	131.19	(240.42)	32.44	(240.42)	(2,590.45)
Tax expense												
- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax	11.54	11.55	20.47	34.63	61.86	82.30	12.65	12.55	20.47	37.76	20.47	40.38
Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations	(102.65)	163.84	(10.70)	343.31	(611.04)	(984.56)	(254.27)	118.64	(260.89)	(5.32)	(260.89)	(2,630.83)
Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(102.65)	163.84	(10.70)	343.31	(611.04)	(984.56)	(254.27)	118.64	(260.89)	(5.32)	(260.89)	(2,630.83)
Paid-up equity share capital	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52	4,240.52
(Face Value : Rs.10/- per share)												
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)												
(a) Basic	(0.24)	0.39	(0.03)	0.81	(1.44)	(2.32)	(0.60)	0.28	(0.62)	(0.01)	(0.62)	(6.20)
(b) Diluted	(0.24)	0.39	(0.03)	0.81	(1.44)	(2.32)	(0.60)	0.28	(0.62)	(0.01)	(0.62)	(6.20)

- NOTES:**
- The above results have been approved in the Board meeting held on 10.02.2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out auditors report for the Quarter ended 31.12.2022
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.viceroyhotels.in.)

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 G. V. Narasimha Rao
 Resolution Professional in the matter of Viceroy Hotels Ltd
 Regn no.IBBI/PA-003/IP-N00093/2017-18/10893(Taken on Record)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10-02-2023

AMMAOES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office : D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576, Email : contact@ammadoesconsultants.com

Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022
 [Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]
 (Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ended (December 31, 2022)	Previous Qtr. ended (September 30, 2022)	Corresponding Previous Qtr. ended (December 31, 2021)	Year to date for period ended (December 31, 2022)	Year to date for period ended (December 31, 2021)	Previous Year ended (March 31, 2022)
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	15,183	2,392	1,730	19,445	9,641	13,125
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	14,668	1,932	1,548	18,316	9,054	5,605
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	14,668	1,932	1,548	18,316	9,054	5,605
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	11,397	1,445	1,159	14,125	6,775	2,533
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,841	1,445	1,159	9,569	6,775	1,04,114
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	2,59,872	2,53,030	1,52,963	2,59,872	1,52,963	2,50,302
8.	Net worth	1,69,536	1,58,140	1,59,654	1,69,536	1,59,654	1,55,412
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.59:1	0.63:1	0.63:1	0.59:1	0.63:1	0.64:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		1.86	0.24	0.19	2.31	1.11	0.41
2. Diluted:		1.45	0.18	0.15	1.80	0.86	0.32
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-

- Note :**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended on 31.12.2022. The full format of the quarterly un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.ammadoesconsult.com).
 - The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 09.02.2023.
 - The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
 - The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
 - Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
 - Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 - Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
 - Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.
- For Ammaoes Trading and Consultants Private Limited**
 Sd/-
 Madhav Dhir
 Director
 DIN: 07227587
- Place : New Delhi
 Date : 09.02.2023

ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 194-195, 3rd floor, Industrial area, Phase II, Ram Darbar, Chandigarh - 160002.
 Tel: 0172

